INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINE

THE EMERGENCY FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (TEFAP)

Effective July 01, 2020  to June 30, 2021
	FAMILY SIZE
	WEEK
	MONTH
	YEAR

	1
	$ 319
	$1,383
	$ 16,588

	2
	$ 431
	$1,868
	$ 22,412

	3
	$ 543
	$2,353
	$ 28,236

	4
	$ 655
	$2,839
	$ 34,060

	5
	$ 767
	$3,324
	$ 39,884

	6
	$ 879
	$3,809
	$ 45,708

	7
	$ 991
	$4,295
	$ 51,532

	8
	$1,103
	$4,780
	$ 57,356

	Each additional family member
	+ $112
	+ $486
	+ $5,824


The above income guidelines are based on 130% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines.
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The Department of Human Services is in compliance with Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act.

